
State Games of MS RR

Overall Finish List
June 11, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Drew Blake                        Hattiesburg  MS       465    27   M       1 25‐29               19:28.6      6:17/M 
      2    Dan Vega                          Hattiesburg  MS       462    40   M       1 40‐44               19:35.2      6:19/M 
      3    Daniel Lagrone                    Toomsuba  MS          442    33   M       1 30‐34               21:21.6      6:53/M 
      4    Emma Claire James                 Collinsville  MS      437    14   F       1 10‐14               21:26.8      6:55/M 
      5    Eric Pearson                      Meridian  MS          463    56   M       1 55‐59               22:18.1      7:12/M 
      6    Nestor Raul Anzola                Hattiesburg  MS       464    51   M       1 50‐54               24:00.9      7:45/M 
      7    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          456    35   F       1 35‐39               24:11.1      7:48/M 
      8    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          466    63   M       1 60‐64               24:13.1      7:49/M 
      9    Richard Davis                     Meridian  MS          469    53   M       2 50‐54               24:39.8      7:57/M 
     10    Vernon Napp                       Petal  MS             428    57   M       2 55‐59               24:45.1      7:59/M 
     11    Philip Wedgeworth                 Ellisville  MS        447    64   M       2 60‐64               25:35.0      8:15/M 
     12    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          415    31   F       1 30‐34               25:45.6      8:18/M 
     13    Jay Joyner                        Collinsville  MS      425    30   M       2 30‐34               25:50.1      8:20/M 
     14    Justin Smith                      Meridian  MS          468    23   M       1 20‐24               26:07.5      8:25/M 
     15    Jennifer Temple                   Collinsville  MS      453    37   F       2 35‐39               26:31.1      8:33/M 
     16    Jared Blalock                     Marion  MS            455    32   M       3 30‐34               26:31.3      8:33/M 
     17    Ginger Joyner                     Collinsville  MS      416    30   F       2 30‐34               26:57.0      8:42/M 
     18    Amanda Slayton                    Meridian  MS          446    31   F       3 30‐34               27:04.8      8:44/M 
     19    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      429    66   M       1 65‐69               27:08.4      8:45/M 
     20    Noel Mann                         Hattiesburg  MS       458    66   M       2 65‐69               27:28.9      8:52/M 
     21    Steven Allen                      Meridian  MS          452    45   M       1 45‐49               28:10.8      9:05/M 
     22    Keith Wadley                      Meridian  MS          457    36   M       1 35‐39               28:20.8      9:08/M 
     23    Mitchell Roberts                  Meridian  MS          422     8   M       1  0‐ 9               30:13.6      9:45/M 
     24    Brandon Jones                     Meridian  MS          424    32   M       4 30‐34               30:50.9      9:57/M 
     25    Mary Ann Ward                     Collinsville  MS      418    38   F       3 35‐39               31:53.7     10:17/M 
     26    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          467    59   M       3 55‐59               31:55.4     10:18/M 
     27    Becky Lee                         Shubuta  MS           460    48   F       1 45‐49               32:12.6     10:23/M 
     28    Richard McInnis                   Marion  MS            451    73   M       1 70‐99               32:29.0     10:29/M 
     29    Michelle Johnson                  Collinsville  MS      435    41   F       1 40‐44               32:34.3     10:30/M 
     30    Lauren Lagrone                    Toomsuba  MS          441    30   F       4 30‐34               33:15.2     10:44/M 
     31    Debbie Young                      Collinsville  MS      449    55   F       1 55‐59               34:09.7     11:01/M 
     32    Marianne McCray                                         432    50   F       1 50‐54               34:30.9     11:08/M 
     33    Scott McCray                      Gallion  AL           426    51   M       3 50‐54               34:45.8     11:13/M 
     34    Patrick Posey                     Carthage  MS          427    56   M       4 55‐59               34:57.3     11:16/M 
     35    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          454    71   M       2 70‐99               35:20.0     11:24/M 
     36    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      417    39   F       4 35‐39               36:37.4     11:49/M 
     37    Leigh White                       Meridian  MS          450    52   F       2 50‐54               37:06.6     11:58/M 
     38    Elizabeth Charl Priester          Jackson  MS           421    64   F       1 60‐64               37:51.4     12:13/M 
     39    Jessie Armstrong                  Hattiesburg  MS       414    26   F       1 25‐29               38:51.9     12:32/M 
     40    Angel Gross                       Meridian  MS          436    39   F       5 35‐39               42:41.1     13:46/M 
     41    Lacey Morrison                    Toomsuba  MS          443    35   F       6 35‐39               42:46.9     13:48/M 
     42    Adam Morrison                     Meridian  MS          444    36   M       2 35‐39               42:47.9     13:48/M 
     43    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      420    52   F       3 50‐54               51:51.7     16:44/M 
     44    Leslie Joyner                     Collinsville  MS      438    41   F       2 40‐44               53:10.5     17:09/M 

 

Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
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      1    Larry Robinson                    Forest  MS            430    46   M       1 45‐49               28:38.3      9:14/M 
      2    Nadine Kirk                       Noxapater  MS         439    40   F       1 40‐44               37:23.7     12:04/M 
      3    Marsha Roberts                    Quitman  MS           459    56   F       1 55‐59               37:46.9     12:11/M 
      4    Peggy Wedgeworth                  Ellisville  MS        448    65   F       1 65‐69               38:23.7     12:23/M 
      5    Deanna Boyles                     Raymond  MS           434    48   F       1 45‐49               39:40.9     12:48/M 
      6    Stephanie Toler                   Diamondhead  MS       433    52   F       1 50‐54               40:47.6     13:09/M 
      7    Sharon Ezell                      Waynesboro  MS        461    55   F       2 55‐59               44:31.5     14:22/M 



State Games of MS RR

Age Group Results
June 11, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male 9 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mitchell Roberts                  Meridian  MS          422    8       23        30:13.6      9:45/M

Female 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Emma Claire James                 Collinsville  MS      437   14        4        21:26.8      6:55/M

Male 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Justin Smith                      Meridian  MS          468   23       14        26:07.5      8:25/M

Male 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Drew Blake                        Hattiesburg  MS       465   27        1        19:28.6      6:17/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jessie Armstrong                  Hattiesburg  MS       414   26       39        38:51.9     12:32/M

Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Daniel Lagrone                    Toomsuba  MS          442   33        3        21:21.6      6:53/M 
       2    Jay Joyner                        Collinsville  MS      425   30       13        25:50.1      8:20/M 
       3    Jared Blalock                     Marion  MS            455   32       16        26:31.3      8:33/M 
       4    Brandon Jones                     Meridian  MS          424   32       24        30:50.9      9:57/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          415   31       12        25:45.6      8:18/M 
       2    Ginger Joyner                     Collinsville  MS      416   30       17        26:57.0      8:42/M 
       3    Amanda Slayton                    Meridian  MS          446   31       18        27:04.8      8:44/M 
       4    Lauren Lagrone                    Toomsuba  MS          441   30       30        33:15.2     10:44/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Keith Wadley                      Meridian  MS          457   36       22        28:20.8      9:08/M 
       2    Adam Morrison                     Meridian  MS          444   36       42        42:47.9     13:48/M

file:///C:/RD%20Timing/SGRR/time2run.net


Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          456   35        7        24:11.1      7:48/M 
       2    Jennifer Temple                   Collinsville  MS      453   37       15        26:31.1      8:33/M 
       3    Mary Ann Ward                     Collinsville  MS      418   38       25        31:53.7     10:17/M 
       4    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      417   39       36        36:37.4     11:49/M 
       5    Angel Gross                       Meridian  MS          436   39       40        42:41.1     13:46/M 
       6    Lacey Morrison                    Toomsuba  MS          443   35       41        42:46.9     13:48/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Dan Vega                          Hattiesburg  MS       462   40        2        19:35.2      6:19/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Michelle Johnson                  Collinsville  MS      435   41       29        32:34.3     10:30/M 
       2    Leslie Joyner                     Collinsville  MS      438   41       44        53:10.5     17:09/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Steven Allen                      Meridian  MS          452   45       21        28:10.8      9:05/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Becky Lee                         Shubuta  MS           460   48       27        32:12.6     10:23/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Nestor Raul Anzola                Hattiesburg  MS       464   51        6        24:00.9      7:45/M 
       2    Richard Davis                     Meridian  MS          469   53        9        24:39.8      7:57/M 
       3    Scott McCray                      Gallion  AL           426   51       33        34:45.8     11:13/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Marianne McCray                                         432   50       32        34:30.9     11:08/M 
       2    Leigh White                       Meridian  MS          450   52       37        37:06.6     11:58/M 
       3    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      420   52       43        51:51.7     16:44/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Eric Pearson                      Meridian  MS          463   56        5        22:18.1      7:12/M 
       2    Vernon Napp                       Petal  MS             428   57       10        24:45.1      7:59/M 
       3    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          467   59       26        31:55.4     10:18/M 
       4    Patrick Posey                     Carthage  MS          427   56       34        34:57.3     11:16/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Debbie Young                      Collinsville  MS      449   55       31        34:09.7     11:01/M

Male 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          466   63        8        24:13.1      7:49/M 
       2    Philip Wedgeworth                 Ellisville  MS        447   64       11        25:35.0      8:15/M



Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Elizabeth Charl Priester          Jackson  MS           421   64       38        37:51.4     12:13/M

Male 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      429   66       19        27:08.4      8:45/M 
       2    Noel Mann                         Hattiesburg  MS       458   66       20        27:28.9      8:52/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Richard McInnis                   Marion  MS            451   73       28        32:29.0     10:29/M 
       2    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          454   71       35        35:20.0     11:24/M

Walk

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Nadine Kirk                       Noxapater  MS         439   40        2        37:23.7     12:04/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Larry Robinson                    Forest  MS            430   46        1        28:38.3      9:14/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Deanna Boyles                     Raymond  MS           434   48        5        39:40.9     12:48/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Stephanie Toler                   Diamondhead  MS       433   52        6        40:47.6     13:09/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Marsha Roberts                    Quitman  MS           459   56        3        37:46.9     12:11/M 
       2    Sharon Ezell                      Waynesboro  MS        461   55        7        44:31.5     14:22/M

Female 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Peggy Wedgeworth                  Ellisville  MS        448   65        4        38:23.7     12:23/M 



State Games of MS RR

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
June 11, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   
      1    Campbell Slayton                  Meridian  MS          445     6   M       1 Top Fin              9:12.2 
      2    Jacob Lagrone                     Toomsuba  MS          440     6   M       2 Top Fin             11:37.4 
      3    Constance Wadley                  Meridian  MS          411     7   F       1 Top Fin             13:37.7 
      4    Levi Wadley                       Meridian  MS          412     5   M       3 Top Fin             13:46.8 
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